Board who shall not be arbitrary or capricious. 

If a teacher leaving the District fails to comply with the notice requirement that teacher shall pay 
the District $400. 

ARTICLE VIII 

TEACHER EMPLOYMENT 

8.1 For purposes of this Agreement, the period of service shall not be more than one hundred and 

eighty-eight (188) days in 2021-2025, as set forth in an individual contract (see Appendix C) 
between the Board and each teacher, to be allocated as follows: 

2021-2025 

188 Contracted work days (180 instructional days plus 8 additional days) 

The eight (8) additional days shall include: